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Court File No.  CV-10-8561-00CL  
 
 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 

IN THE MATTER OF the Companies’ Creditors  
Arrangement Act, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, as amended 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT  
of SIGNATURE ALUMINUM CANADA INC. 

 
Applicant 

SERVICE LIST 
 
 

TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
 199 Bay Street 
 Suite 2800, Commerce Court West 
 Toronto, ON M5L 1A9 
 Fax:      (416) 863-2653 
 
  Linc A. Rogers 
  Tel: (416)863-4168 
 Email: Linc.Rogers@blakes.com  
 
 Katherine McEachern  
 Tel: (416) 863-2566 
 E-mail: katherine.mceachern@blakes.com  
 
  Jackie Moher  
  Tel:  (416) 863-3174 
  E-mail:  Jackie.moher@blakes.com  
   
  Chris Burr 
  Tel: (416) 863-3301 
  Email: Chris.Burr@blakes.com 

 
Lawyers for the Applicant, Signature Aluminum Canada Inc.   
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AND TO: OGILVY RENAULT 
  Suite 3800 
  Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
  200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84 
  Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2Z4 
  Fax: (416) 216-3930 
 
  Virginie Gauthier   
  Tel: (416) 216-4853 
  E-mail: vgauthier@ogilvyrenault.com  
   
  Adrienne Glen 
  Tel:  (416) 216-4082 
  E-mail:  aglen@ogilvyrenault.com  
   
  Lawyers for the proposed Monitor, FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
 
AND TO: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 
  1 First Canadian Place 
  100 King Street West  
  Suite 1600 
  Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1G5 
  Fax:  (416) 862-7661 

  Cliff Prophet 
  Tel:  (416) 862-3509 
  E-mail:  Clifton.prophet@gowlings.com  
 
  Christine Mason 
  Tel:  (416) 862-4408 
  E-mail:  Christine.mason@gowlings.com  
 
  Robin Walker 
  Tel:  (416) 862-4401 
  E-mail:  robin.walker@gowlings.com  
 
  Lawyers for Biscayne Metals Finance, LLC  
 
AND TO: GREENBERG TRAURIG  
  77 West Wacker Drive 
  Suite 3100 
  Chicago, IL  60601 
  Fax:  (312) 456-8435 
 
  Amit Mehta 
  Tel:  (312) 456-8456  
  E-mail:  mehtaa@gtlaw.com  
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  Lawyers for Shapes L.L.C., HIG Bayside LBO Fund II, L.P. 
 
AND TO: FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. IN ITS CAPACITY AS MONITOR OF  
  SIGNATURE ALUMINUM CANADA INC. 
 
  79 Wellington St. W. 
  Suite 2010, P.O. Box 104 
  Toronto, ON 
  M5K 1G8 
  Fax:  416-649-8101 
 
  Nigel Meakin 
  Tel:  (416)-649-8065 
  E-mail:  nigel.meakin@fticonsulting.com  
 
  Toni Vanderlaan 
  Tel:  (416)-649-8075 
  E-mail:  toni.vanderlaan@fticonsulting.com  
 
  Brogan Taylor 
  E-mail:  Brogan.Taylor@fticonsulting.com  
 
  Steven Bissell 
  E-mail:  Steven.Bissell@fticonsulting.com   
 
AND TO: MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
  Legal Services Branch 
  Financial Services Commission of Ontario 
  17th Floor – Box 85 
  5160 Yonge Street 
  Toronto, ON   M2N 6L9 
 
  Deborah McPhail 
  Tel:  (416) 226-7764 
  Fax:  (416) 590-7070 
  E-mail:  dmcphail@fsco.gov.on.ca  
 
  Mark Bailey 
  E-mail:  mbailey@fsco.gov.on.ca  
 
  Lawyers for the Superintendent of Financial Services 
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AND TO: UNITED STEELWORKERS 
  Canadian National Office 
  Legal Department 
  234 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite 800 
  Toronto, ON   M4P 1K7 
 
  Robert Healey 
  Tel:  (416) 544-5986 
  Fax:  (416) 487-8826 
  E-mail:  rhealey@usw.ca 
 
  Lawyers for The United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, 
  Manufacturing, Energy, Allied Industrial and Service Workers 
  International Union (United Steelworkers) and its Local Union 2784 
 
AND TO: NOËL & ASSOCIÈS, LLP 
  111, Champlain Street 
  Gatineau (Québec)   J8X 3R1 
 
  Me Sylvie Labbé 
  Tel:  (819) 771-7393 
  Fax:  (819) 771-5397 
  E-mail:  s.labbe@noelassocies.com 
 
  Lawyers for the Confédération des syndicates nationaux 
 
AND TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
  100 Wellington Street West 
  Suite 3200 
  Toronto, ON   M5K 1K7 
 
  Larry C. Ellis 
  Tel:  (416) 304-0601 
  Fax:  (416) 304-1313 
  E-mail:  lellis@tgf.ca 
 
  Lawyers for Veridian Connections Inc. 
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AND TO: TEPLITSKY, COLSON LLP 
  Suite 200, 70 Bond Street 
  Toronto, ON   M5B 1X3 
 
  Karey Anne Dhirani 
  Tel:  (416) 865-5343 
  Fax:  (416) 365-0695 
  E-mail:  kdhirani@teplitskycolson.com 
 
  Lawyers for Hal Cameron 
 
AND TO: GARDINER ROBERTS LLP 
  Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West, Suite 3100 
  Toronto, ON, Canada  M5H 3Y2 
 
  Mr. Jeffrey Rosekat 
  Tel:  (416) 865-6662 
  Fax:  (416) 865-6636 
  Email: jrosekat@gardiner-roberts.com 
   
  Lawyers for RHI Canada Inc.  
 
AND TO: HIG CAPITAL 
  1001 Brickell Bay Drive 

27th Floor 
Miami, FL 33131 
USA 
 
Sean Ozbolt 
Tel:  (305)-379-8686 
Fax:  (305) 379-3655 
E-mail:  sozbolt@higcapital.com  
 
 
 
Craig Kahler 
Tel:  (212) 506-0500 
Fax:  (212) 506-0599 
E-mail:  ckahler@higcapital.com  
 

AND TO: REGIE DES RENTES DU QUEBEC  
  Direction Des Affaires Juridiques 

 2006 Boulevard Laurier, Bureau 501 
 Quebec, Quebec   
 G1V 4T3 

   
  Me Louis Robillard 
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  Email:  louis.robillard@rrq.gouv.qc.ca 
 
AND TO: LANG MICHENER 
  Brookfield Place 
  Suite 2500, 181 Bay Street 
  Toronto, Ontario M5J 2T7 
 
  Alex Ilchenko 
  Tel:  (416) 307-4116 
  Fax:  (416) 365-1719 
  Email: ailchenko@langmichener.ca 
 
  Lawyers for Alcan Automotive LLC 
 
AND TO: JIM PATTISON INDUSTRIES LTD. 
  1235 – 73rd Ave. S.E. 
  Calgary, AB 
  T2H 2X1 
 
  Patrick Jakubowski 
  Tel:  (604) 296-3740 
  Fax:  (604) 433-3392 
  Email: Patrick.Jakubowski@jplease.com 
 
AND TO: LIFTCAPITAL CORPORATION 
  300 The East Mall 
  Suite 401 
  Toronto, ON  M9B 6B7 
 
  Finella Grosso   
  Email: fgrosso@liftcapital.ca 
 
 
 
 
AND TO: 3241715 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED (formerly 6919464 Canada Inc.) 
  199 Bay Street, Suite 2800 
  Toronto, ON  M5L 1A9 
 
  Parminder Punia 
  Tel: 905-427-2238 
  Fax: 905-884-2453 
  Email: Parminder.Punia@SignatureAluminumCanada.com 
 
AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (Ontario)  
  Office of Legal Services 
  33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
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  Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 
 
  Kevin J. O'Hara 
  Tel:  (905) 433-6934 
  Fax:  (905) 436-4510 
  Email:  kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca 
 
  Solicitors for Ontario Ministry of Finance 
 
AND TO: AYLESWORTH LLP 
  P.O. Box 124 
  18th Floor, 222 Bay Street  
  Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1H1 
 
  Lisa S. Corne 
  Tel: (416) 646-4608 
  Fax: (416) 865-1398  
  Email: lcorne@aylaw.com  
 
  Lawyers for Tandet Dedicated Inc. 
 
AND TO: MORNEAU SOBECO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
  895 Don Mills Road 
  Suite 700 
  One Morneau Sobeco Centre 
  Toronto, ON  M3C 1W3 
 
  Tejash Modi 
  Tel: (416) 383-6471 
  Fax: (416) 445-7989 
  E-mail:  tmodi@morneausobeco.com  
 
 
 
 
AND TO: TORY’S LLP 
  79 Wellington Street West,  
  Suite 3000 
  Box 270, TD Centre 
  Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1N2 Canada 
   
  Scott Bomhof 
  Tel:   416-865-7370 
  Fax: 416-865-7380 
  E-mail:  sbomhof@torys.com   
 
  Lawyers for Morneau Sobeco Limited Partnership 
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AND TO: BCF LLP 
Lawyers, Patent & Trademark Agents 
800 Place D’Youville  

 19th Floor 
 Quebec, Quebec 

G1R 3P4 
 
Eric Orlup 
Tel:  418-266-4500 
Fax:  418-266-4515 
E-mail:  eor@bcf.ca  
 
Lawyers for Rio Tinto Alcan  

 
AND TO: MENARD MILLIARD CAUX 
 S.E.N.C 
 105, Côte de la Mantagne, bureau 300 
 Québec, (Québec)  

G1K 4E4 
 
Marius Menard 
Tel:  (418) -692-5394 
Fax:  (418)-692-5396 
E-mail:  menardmilliard@qc.aira.com 

   
  Lawyers for the Unionized Workers of Bon L St. Therese 

AND TO: PEPIN ET ROY, AVOCAT(E)S 
  Service Juridique de la CSN 
  2100 boul De Maisonneuve E Bureau 501, Montréal  
  H2K 4S1, QC  
   
  Tel:  (514) 529-4901  
  Fax:  (514) 529-4932 
  E-mail:  Marilyne.duquette@csn.qc.ca  
 
  Lawyers for the Confederation of National Trade Unions 
 

 


